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2016-17 Youth Challenge Provincial Championships

Mid-Town Bowl, Timmins

TEAM STANDINGS

Mens Team

Behind

TEAM 1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL 1st 3rd

1 Nickel District 8.0 5.0 5.5 8.0 6.0 32.5

2 Thunder Bay 5.0 8.0 2.5 7.0 3.0 25.5 7.0

3 Sunset Country 3.0 6.0 8.0 5.0 2.0 24.0 8.5

4 Gateway 8.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 24.0 8.5 0.0

5 Gold Belt 0.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 8.0 14.0 18.5 10.0

6 Cambrian North 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 32.5 24.0

Ladies Teams

Behind

TEAM 1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL 1st 3rd

1 Cambrian North 7.0 1.0 7.5 6.0 6.0 27.5

2 Thunder Bay 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 2.0 27.0 0.5

3 Nickel District 2.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 2.0 24.0 3.5

4 Sunset Country 4.0 3.0 1.0 2.0 6.0 16.0 11.5 8.0

5 Gateway 4.0 2.0 0.5 2.0 6.0 14.5 13 9.5

6 Gold Belt 1.0 5.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 11.0 16.5 13.0

Mixed Teams

Behind

TEAM 1 2 3 4 5 TOTAL 1st 3rd

1 Thunder Bay 6.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 35.0

2 Gateway 2.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 3.0 24.0 11.0

3 Nickel District 6.0 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 23.0 12.0

4 Cambrian North 2.0 6.0 2.0 1.0 7.0 18.0 17.0 5.0

5 Sunset Country 6.0 2.0 3.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 23.0 11.0

6 Gold Belt 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 0.0 8.0 27.0 15.0



2016-17 Youth Challenge Provincial Championships

Mid-Town Bowl - Timmins

Mens Team Games

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Thunder Bay 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Lucas Proteau 200 L 199 W 338 W 220 W 158 L 1115 3.0 223.00

Evan Pastor 195 W 217 W 168 L 196 W 249 W 1025 4.0 205.00

Christopher Huls 168 L 202 W 139 L 250 W 205 W 964 3.0 192.80

Parker Compardo 207 W 232 W 175 T 241 W 238 L 1093 3.5 218.60

Kyle Bonnie 188 L 186 W 213 W 166 L 239 W 992 3.0 198.40

Coach:  Katie Bonnie

TEAM TOTAL 958 W 1036 W 1033 L 1073 W 1089 L 5189 3.0 207.56

TEAM POINTS 5.0 8.0 2.5 7.0 3.0 25.5

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Sunset Country 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Cole Trimble 202 W 208 W 181 W 221 W 212 W 1024 5.0 204.80

Daniel Blake 193 W 260 W 167 W 237 W 211 W 1068 5.0 213.60

Nick Miner 190 L 172 L 159 W 232 L 130 L 883 1.0 176.60

Jonah McCormick 167 L 156 L 142 W 182 L 157 L 804 1.0 160.80

Maxwell Froese 172 W 136 W 143 W 134 L 154 L 739 3.0 147.80

Coach:  Barry Miner

TEAM TOTAL 924 L 932 W 792 W 1006 W 864 L 4518 3.0 180.72

TEAM POINTS 3.0 6.0 8.0 5.0 2.0 24.0

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Gold Belt 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Riley McGlynn 196 L 183 W 153 L 166 L 214 W 912 2.0 182.40

Dawson Lalonde 189 L 216 L 182 W 179 W 164 W 930 3.0 186.00

Ian Corbett 153 L 180 W 190 W 183 L 131 W 837 3.0 167.40

Jayden Fortier 158 L 122 L 160 L 148 L 165 W 753 1.0 150.60

Ashton Vachon 156 L 158 L 155 W 160 L 128 W 757 2.0 151.40

Coach:  Gary Legros

TEAM TOTAL 852 L 859 L 840 L 836 L 802 W 4189 1.0 167.56

TEAM POINTS 0.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 8.0 14.0



2016-17 Youth Challenge Provincial Championships

Mid-Town Bowl - Timmins

Mens Team Games

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Nickel District 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Joseph Phillips 221 W 164 L 228 W 224 W 182 W 1019 4.0 203.80

Kyle Beaulieu 213 W 222 L 200 L 247 W 198 L 1080 2.0 216.00

Scott Burns 189 W 179 L 186 W 193 W 169 W 916 4.0 183.20

Marc Gagnon 216 W 249 W 175 T 237 W 238 W 1115 4.5 223.00

Zachary Belisle 191 W 216 W 296 L 247 W 177 L 1127 3.0 225.40

Coach:  J.R. Belisle

TEAM TOTAL 1030 W 1030 W 1085 W 1148 W 964 W 5257 5.0 210.28

TEAM POINTS 8.0 5.0 5.5 8.0 6.0 32.5

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Gateway 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Noah Starcewic 185 W 188 W 155 L 155 W 245 L 928 3.0 185.60

Dylan Grant 240 W 223 W 175 L 177 L 225 L 1040 2.0 208.00

Nicholas MacLean 195 W 166 L 236 W 166 L 258 W 1021 3.0 204.20

Liam Smith 190 W 234 L 254 W 245 W 248 W 1171 4.0 234.20

Keenan Malo 140 W 190 W 129 L 186 W 162 L 807 3.0 161.40

Coach:  Phil Smith

TEAM TOTAL 950 W 1001 L 949 W 929 L 1138 W 4967 3.0 198.68

TEAM POINTS 8.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 24.0



2016-17 Youth Challenge Provincial Championships

Mid-Town Bowl - Timmins

Ladies Team Games

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Cambrian North 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Ashley Tourigny 240 W 235 W 240 W 207 L 269 W 1191 4.0 238.20

Bayly Burns 168 L 197 L 168 W 230 W 172 L 935 2.0 187.00

Tessa Cain 241 W 215 L 235 W 203 W 249 W 1143 4.0 228.60

Valerie Quackenbush 201 W 158 L 223 W 194 W 183 W 959 4.0 191.80

Madison Huard 187 W 162 L 147 T 179 L 170 L 845 1.5 169.00

Coach:  Roger Givoque

TEAM TOTAL 1037 W 967 L 1013 W 1013 W 1043 W 5073 4.0 202.92

TEAM POINTS 7.0 1.0 7.5 6.0 6.0 27.5

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Nickel District 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Georgina Gautheir 179 L 169 W 146 L 171 W 144 L 809 2.0 161.80

Madison Beaudoin 219 L 232 W 222 W 203 L 168 L 1044 2.0 208.80

Erica Agowissa 189 L 223 W 239 W 193 W 252 W 1096 4.0 219.20

Kylie Kilganon 182 W 218 L 255 W 222 W 202 L 1079 3.0 215.80

Dacia Howard 174 W 192 W 164 W 149 L 174 W 853 4.0 170.60

Coach:  Doris Kirkey

TEAM TOTAL 943 L 1034 W 1026 W 938 W 940 L 4881 3.0 195.24

TEAM POINTS 2.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 2.0 24.0

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Gateway 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Felicity Eckensviller 349 W 318 W 205 L 178 L 244 W 1294 3.0 258.80

Tessa Grant 167 L 250 W 163 L 218 W 210 W 1008 3.0 201.60

Alexis Antler 169 L 175 L 123 L 149 L 179 W 795 1.0 159.00

Kayla Plante 207 L 211 L 152 L 167 W 149 L 886 1.0 177.20

Emma Starcevic 135 L 147 L 147 T 149 L 132 L 710 0.5 142.00

Coach:  Natasha Tremblay

TEAM TOTAL 1027 W 1101 L 790 L 861 L 914 W 4693 2.0 187.72

TEAM POINTS 4.0 2.0 0.5 2.0 6.0 14.5



2016-17 Youth Challenge Provincial Championships

Mid-Town Bowl - Timmins

Ladies Team Games

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Thunder Bay 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Michaela Turner 230 W 226 W 269 W 243 W 223 L 1191 4.0 238.20

Elizabeth Saunders 219 W 273 W 178 L 124 L 156 L 950 2.0 190.00

Andrea Tilson 167 L 232 L 244 W 214 L 234 L 1091 1.0 218.20

Kailey Traviss 167 L 199 L 216 W 262 W 206 W 1050 3.0 210.00

Paige Hadley 234 W 205 W 226 W 222 W 192 W 1079 5.0 215.80

Coach:  Tammy Harkonen

TEAM TOTAL 1017 W 1135 W 1133 W 1065 W 1011 L 5361 4.0 214.44

TEAM POINTS 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 2.0 27.0

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Sunset Country 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Asyia Shields 185 W 150 L 151 L 199 L 169 W 854 2.0 170.80

Alyssa Hazelwood 200 W 221 W 166 L 174 L 270 W 1031 3.0 206.20

Alexis Parker 237 W 121 L 190 W 178 L 156 W 882 3.0 176.40

Jonelle Hass 215 W 217 W 160 L 237 W 151 L 980 3.0 196.00

Asiah Wesley 175 L 248 W 139 L 155 W 199 L 916 2.0 183.20

Coach:  June McNally

TEAM TOTAL 1012 L 957 L 806 L 943 L 945 W 4663 1.0 186.52

TEAM POINTS 4.0 3.0 1.0 2.0 6.0 16.0

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Gold Belt 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Chloe Tonelli-David 166 L 221 L 242 L 232 W 190 W 1051 2.0 210.20

Mya Harvey 177 L 192 L 163 L 223 W 137 L 892 1.0 178.40

Elilssa Stinson 158 L 185 L 183 L 154 L 176 L 856 0.0 171.20

Mackenzie Belanger 207 W 157 W 125 L 164 L 170 W 823 3.0 164.60

Meghan Cassaniti 179 L 216 W 148 W 178 L 167 L 888 2.0 177.60

Coach:  Denise Didone

TEAM TOTAL 887 L 971 W 861 L 951 L 840 L 4510 1.0 180.40

TEAM POINTS 1.0 5.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 11.0



2016-17 Youth Challenge Provincial Championships

Mid-Town Bowl - Timmins

Mixed Team Games

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Cambrian North 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Zachery Miller 189 L 189 W 244 W 243 W 189 W 1054 4.0 210.80

Alex Rheaume 161 L 133 L 213 L 157 L 155 L 819 0.0 163.80

Alain Landry 121 L 153 W 98 L 124 L 133 W 629 2.0 125.80

Emilie Paquette 186 W 137 W 158 L 151 L 186 W 818 3.0 163.60

Isabelle Rodrigue 258 W 137 L 187 W 137 L 156 W 875 3.0 175.00

Coach:  Yvette MacLellan

TEAM TOTAL 915 L 749 W 900 L 812 L 819 W 4195 2.0 167.80

TEAM POINTS 2.0 6.0 2.0 1.0 7.0 18.0

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Nickel District 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Cory Depatie 230 L 157 L 164 L 163 L 174 L 888 0.0 177.60

Josh Vaillancourt 233 W 206 W 226 L 304 W 310 W 1279 4.0 255.80

Chris White 193 W 163 L 202 L 251 W 126 L 935 2.0 187.00

Brianna Agowissa 123 L 200 L 205 W 176 L 122 L 826 1.0 165.20

Zoe Belisle 258 W 208 L 179 W 179 W 261 W 1085 4.0 217.00

Coach:  Lynn Imbeau

TEAM TOTAL 1037 W 934 L 976 W 1073 W 993 W 5013 4.0 200.52

TEAM POINTS 6.0 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 23.0

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Gateway 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Thomas Williams 182 L 263 W 283 W 182 W 212 L 1122 3.0 224.40

Zachary Echensviller 193 L 157 W 264 W 191 W 158 W 963 4.0 192.60

Kyrsten Tremblay 195 W 198 W 159 L 214 L 182 W 948 3.0 189.60

Ryane Lafleur 160 W 129 L 158 L 173 W 189 W 809 3.0 161.80

Tyrone Woodbury 136 L 197 L 253 W 213 W 185 L 984 2.0 196.80

Coach:  Barry Tremblay

TEAM TOTAL 866 L 944 W 1117 W 973 W 926 L 4826 3.0 193.04

TEAM POINTS 2.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 3.0 24.0



2016-17 Youth Challenge Provincial Championships

Mid-Town Bowl - Timmins

Mixed Team Games

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Thunder Bay 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Tiia Einola 158 L 162 W 215 W 180 W 188 W 903 4.0 180.60

Morgyn McKinnon 204 W 216 W 175 W 195 W 186 W 976 5.0 195.20

Emma Milani 158 W 176 L 258 W 201 W 194 W 987 4.0 197.40

Jared Turner 153 L 176 W 155 L 200 W 158 W 842 3.0 168.40

Chris Hames 255 W 236 W 166 L 250 W 228 W 1135 4.0 227.00

Coach:  Tanya Porto

TEAM TOTAL 928 W 966 W 969 W 1026 W 954 W 4843 5.0 193.72

TEAM POINTS 6.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 35.0

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Sunset Country 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Walker Hazelwood 142 L 219 W 303 W 139 L 144 L 947 2.0 189.40

Shayne McCormick 145 W 141 L 210 W 161 L 143 L 800 2.0 160.00

Brandon Stefanik 145 L 115 L 140 L 130 L 139 L 669 0.0 133.80

Angel Braden 161 W 204 W 175 W 110 L 175 W 825 4.0 165.00

Raina Johnson-Lourng 190 W 115 L 120 L 104 L 100 L 629 1.0 125.80

Coach:  Cheryl Stefanik

TEAM TOTAL 783 W 794 L 948 L 644 L 701 L 3870 1.0 154.80

TEAM POINTS 6.0 2.0 3.0 0.0 1.0 12.0

Game Game Game Game Game Totals

Gold Belt 1 2 3 4 5 Pins Wins Ave

Danica Morel 124 L 153 W 160 L 80 L 136 L 653 1.0 130.60

Julie Poirier 128 L 157 L 209 W 192 W 150 L 836 2.0 167.20

Taylor Pettipas 188 W 152 W 139 L 157 L 156 L 792 2.0 158.40

Kyle Lamonthe 190 W 108 L 186 L 132 L 105 L 721 1.0 144.20

Nathan Prevost 132 L 118 L 185 W 183 W 149 L 767 2.0 153.40

Coach:  Claude Belanger

TEAM TOTAL 762 L 688 L 879 L 744 L 696 L 3769 0.0 150.76

TEAM POINTS 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 0.0 8.0



2016-17 Youth Challenge Provincial Championships

Mid-Town Bowl, Timmins

Ladies Individual Standings

Game Behind

Bowler Zone 1 2 3 4 5 Total Avg 1st 3rd

1 Felicity Eckensviller GW 349 318 205 178 244 1294 258.80

T2 Michaela Turner TB 230 226 269 243 223 1191 238.20 -103

T2 Ashley Tourigny CN 240 235 240 207 269 1191 238.20 -103

4 Tessa Cain CN 241 215 235 203 249 1143 228.60 -151 -48

5 Erica Agowissa ND 189 223 239 193 252 1096 219.20 -198 -95

6 Andrea Tilson TB 167 232 244 214 234 1091 218.20 -203 -100

7 Zoe Belisle ND 258 208 179 179 261 1085 217.00 -209 -106

T8 Paige Hadley TB 234 205 226 222 192 1079 215.80 -215 -112

T8 Kylie Kilganon ND 182 218 255 222 202 1079 215.80 -215 -112

10 Chloe Tonelli-David GB 166 221 242 232 190 1051 210.20 -243 -140

11 Kailey Traviss TB 167 199 216 262 206 1050 210.00 -244 -141

12 Madison Beaudoin ND 219 232 222 203 168 1044 208.80 -250 -147

13 Alyssa Hazelwood SC 200 221 166 174 270 1031 206.20 -263 -160

14 Tessa Grant GW 167 250 163 218 210 1008 201.60 -286 -183

15 Emma Milani TB 158 176 258 201 194 987 197.40 -307 -204

16 Jonelle Hass SC 215 217 160 237 151 980 196.00 -314 -211

17 Morgyn McKinnon TB 204 216 175 195 186 976 195.20 -318 -215

18 Valerie Quackenbush CN 201 158 223 194 183 959 191.80 -335 -232

19 Elizabeth Saunders TB 219 273 178 124 156 950 190.00 -344 -241

20 Kyrsten Tremblay GW 195 198 159 214 182 948 189.60 -346 -243

21 Bayly Burns CN 168 197 168 230 172 935 187.00 -359 -256

22 Asiah Wesley SC 175 248 139 155 199 916 183.20 -378 -275

23 Tiia Einola TB 158 162 215 180 188 903 180.60 -391 -288

24 Mya Harvey GB 177 192 163 223 137 892 178.40 -402 -299

25 Meghan Cassaniti GB 179 216 148 178 167 888 177.60 -406 -303

26 Kayla Plante GW 207 211 152 167 149 886 177.20 -408 -305

27 Alexis Parker SC 237 121 190 178 156 882 176.40 -412 -309

28 Isabelle Rodrigue CN 258 137 187 137 156 875 175.00 -419 -316

29 Elissa Stinson GB 158 185 183 154 176 856 171.20 -438 -335

30 Asyia Shields SC 185 150 151 199 169 854 170.80 -440 -337

31 Dacia Howard ND 174 192 164 149 174 853 170.60 -441 -338

32 Madison Huard CN 187 162 147 179 170 845 169.00 -449 -346

33 Julie Poirier GB 128 157 209 192 150 836 167.20 -458 -355

34 Brianna Agowissa ND 123 200 205 176 122 826 165.20 -468 -365

35 Angel Braden SC 161 204 175 110 175 825 165.00 -469 -366

36 Mackenzie Belanger GB 207 157 125 164 170 823 164.60 -471 -368

37 Emilie Paquette CN 186 137 158 151 186 818 163.60 -476 -373

T38 Georgina Gauthier ND 179 169 146 171 144 809 161.80 -485 -382

T38 Ryane Lafleur GW 160 129 158 173 189 809 161.80 -485 -382

40 Alexis Antler GW 169 175 123 149 179 795 159.00 -499 -396

41 Taylor Pettipas GB 188 152 139 157 156 792 158.40 -502 -399

42 Emma Starcevic GW 135 147 147 149 132 710 142.00 -584 -481

43 Danica Morel GB 124 153 160 80 136 653 130.60 -641 -538

44 Raina Johnson-Lourng SC 190 115 120 104 100 629 125.80 -665 -562



2016-17 Youth Challenge Provincial Championships

Mid-Town Bowl, Timmins

Mens Individual Standings

Game Behind

Bowler Zone 1 2 3 4 5 Total Avg 1st 3rd

1 Josh Vaillancourt ND 233 206 226 304 310 1279 255.80

2 Liam Smith GW 190 234 254 245 248 1171 234.20 -108

3 Chris Hames TB 255 236 166 250 228 1135 227.00 -144

4 Zachary Belisle ND 191 216 296 247 177 1127 225.40 -152 -8

5 Thomas Williams GW 182 263 283 182 212 1122 224.40 -157 -13

T6 Lucas Proteau TB 200 199 338 220 158 1115 223.00 -164 -20

T6 Marc Gagnon ND 216 249 175 237 238 1115 223.00 -164 -20

8 Parker Compardo TB 207 232 175 241 238 1093 218.60 -186 -42

9 Kyle Beaulieu ND 213 222 200 247 198 1080 216.00 -199 -55

10 Daniel Blake SC 193 260 167 237 211 1068 213.60 -211 -67

11 Zachery Milley CN 189 189 244 243 189 1054 210.80 -225 -81

12 Dylan Grant GW 240 223 175 177 225 1040 208.00 -239 -95

13 Evan Pastor TB 195 217 168 196 249 1025 205.00 -254 -110

14 Cole Trimble SC 202 208 181 221 212 1024 204.80 -255 -111

15 Nicholas MacLean GW 195 166 236 166 258 1021 204.20 -258 -114

16 Joseph Phillips ND 221 164 228 224 182 1019 203.80 -260 -116

17 Kyle Bonnie TB 188 186 213 166 239 992 198.40 -287 -143

18 Tyrone Woodbury GW 136 197 253 213 185 984 196.80 -295 -151

19 Christopher Huls TB 168 202 139 250 205 964 192.80 -315 -171

20 Zachary Echensviller GW 193 157 264 191 158 963 192.60 -316 -172

21 Walker Hazelwood SC 142 219 303 139 144 947 189.40 -332 -188

22 Chris White ND 193 163 202 251 126 935 187.00 -344 -200

23 Dawson Lalonde GB 189 216 182 179 164 930 186.00 -349 -205

24 Noah Starcewic GW 185 188 155 155 245 928 185.60 -351 -207

25 Scott Burns ND 189 179 186 193 169 916 183.20 -363 -219

26 Riley McGlynn GB 196 183 153 166 214 912 182.40 -367 -223

27 Cory Depatie ND 230 157 164 163 174 888 177.60 -391 -247

28 Nick Miner SC 190 172 159 232 130 883 176.60 -396 -252

29 Jared Turner TB 153 176 155 200 158 842 168.40 -437 -293

30 Ian Corbett GB 153 180 190 183 131 837 167.40 -442 -298

31 Alex Rheaume CN 161 133 213 157 155 819 163.80 -460 -316

32 Keenan Malo GW 140 190 129 186 162 807 161.40 -472 -328

33 Jonah McCormick SC 167 156 142 182 157 804 160.80 -475 -331

34 Shayne McCormick SC 145 141 210 161 143 800 160.00 -479 -335

35 Nathan Prevost GB 132 118 185 183 149 767 153.40 -512 -368

36 Ashton Vachon GB 156 158 155 160 128 757 151.40 -522 -378

37 Jayden Fortier GB 158 122 160 148 165 753 150.60 -526 -382

38 Maxwell Froese SC 172 136 143 134 154 739 147.80 -540 -396

39 Kyle Lamonthe GB 190 108 186 132 105 721 144.20 -558 -414

40 Brandon Stefanik SC 145 115 140 130 139 669 133.80 -610 -466

41 Alain Landry CN 121 153 98 124 133 629 125.80 -650 -506



2016-17 Youth Challenge Provincial Championships

Mid-Town Bowl - Timmins

Aggregate Standings

Single Teams

Mens Ladies Mens Ladies Mixed Total

Nickel District 19 7 11 6 6 48

Thunder Bay 10 11 8 8 11 47

Gateway 12 11 5 4 8 40

Cambrian North 0 12 0 11 5 28

Sunset Country 0 0 6 5 4 15

Gold Belt 0 0 4 3 3 10


